
THE LIST           A DIRECTORY OF CITY PLANNERS IN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 
 

mountain view | san rafael | santa rosa | napa | hayward 

 
 
 

 
 
 

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA 
 
Phone:   (925) 674-7205          Population:   1,049,025 
Fax:   (925) 674-3381       Incorporated:   1850 
Address:  30 Muir Road, Martinez, CA 94553    Area:    802 sq mi 
Website:  www.co.contra-costa.ca.us      
 
Leadership: 
 
John Kopchik, Department of Conservation & 

Development Director 
(925) 674-7865 
jkopchik@cd.cccounty.us 

Aruna Bhat, Deputy Director 
(925) 674-7784 
abhat@cd.cccounty.us 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF  

Joyce Ring-Reaves Executive Secretary (925) 674-7866 jring@cd.cccounty.us 

 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION 

Andrew Chaplan Current Planning (925) 674-7803 achaplan@cd.ccounty.us 

Christine Louie Current Planning (925) 674-7787 slouie@cd.cccounty.us 

Daniel Barrios Current Planning (925) 674-7788 dbarrios@cd.cccounty.us 

Danielle Kelly Secretary (925) 674-7789 dkelly@cd.cccounty.us 

Darwin Myers Current Planning (925) 209-9994 dmyers@cd.cccounty.us 

David Brockbank Current Planning (925) 674-7794 dbrockbank@cd.cccounty.us 

Francisco Avila Current Planning (925) 674-7801 favila@cd.cccounty.us 

Gary Kupp Current Planning (925) 674-7799 gkupp@cd.cccounty.us 

Hiliana Li Current Planning (925) 674-7792 hli@cd.cccounty.us 

Jaclyn Isip Current Planning (925) 674-3152 jisip@cd.cccounty.us 

Jade Murray Secretary (925) 674-7789 jmurray@cd.cccounty.us 

Jennifer Cruz Current Planning (925) 674-7790 jcruz@cd.cccounty.us 

mailto:abhat@cd.cccounty.us
mailto:jring@cd.cccounty.us
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John Oborne Current Planning (925) 674-7793 joborne@cd.cccounty.us 

Kara Douglas Current Planning (925) 674-3152 kdouglas@cd.cccounty.us 

Lashun Cross Principal Planner (925) 674-7786 lcross@cd.cccounty.us 

Ruben Hernandez Current Planning (925) 674-7785 rhernandez@cd.cccounty.us 

Sandy McCann Secretary (925) 674-7796 smccann@cd.cccounty.us 

Sean Tully Current Planning (925) 674-7814 stully@cd.cccounty.us 

Sharon Gong Current Planning (925) 674-7802 sgong@cd.cccounty.us 

Stanley Muraoka Current Planning (925) 674-7781 smuraoka@cd.cccounty.us 

Telma Moreira Current Planning (925) 674-7783 tmoreira@cd.cccounty.us 

Will Nelson Current Planning (925) 674-7791 wnelson@cd.cccounty.us 

 

HOUSING DIVISION 

Alicia Smith Housing (925) 674-7885 asmith@cd.cccounty.us 

Jesus Del Toro Housing/NPP (925) 674-7886 jdeltoro@cd.cccounty.us 

Kara Douglas Housing (925) 674-7880 kdouglas@cd.cccounty.us 

Kristin Sherk Housing (925) 674-7887 ksherk@cd.cccounty.us 

Tim Griffith Housing (925) 674-7725 tgriffith@cd.cccounty.us 
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CITY OF ANTIOCH 
       
Phone:   (925) 779-7035                 Population:   102,330 
Address:  200 H Street, Antioch, CA 94531    Incorporated:   1872 
Website:  www.ci.antioch.ca.us      Area:    28 sq mi 
 
Leadership: 
 
Tina Wehrmeister, Community Development Director 
(925) 779-7035 
twehrmeister@ci.antioch.ca.us 

Mindy Gentry, Senior Planner 
(925) 779-7035 
mgentry@ci.antioch.ca.us  

  

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Alexis Morris Associate Planner  (925) 779-7013 amorris@ci.antioch.ca.us 

Teri House  CDBG Specialist (925) 779-7037 thouse@ci.antioch.ca.us 
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CITY OF BRENTWOOD 
 
Phone:   (925) 516-5405       Population:   51,481 
Fax:   (925) 516-5407       Incorporated:   1948 
Address:  150 City Park Way, Brentwood, CA 94513   Area:    15 sq mi 
Website:  www.brentwoodca.gov 
Email:   dept-comdev@brentwoodca.gov  
 
Leadership: 
 
Casey McCann, Community Development Director 
(925) 516-5405 
cmccann@brentwoodca.gov 

Jeff Zilm, Planning Manager 
(925) 516-5405 
jzilm@brentwoodca.gov 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Christie Pollock Administrative Secretary (925) 516-5405 cpollock@brentwoodca.gov 

Debbie Hill Associate Planner (925) 516-5405 dhill@brentwoodca.gov 

Tim Nielsen Associate Planner (925) 516-5405 tnielsen@brentwoodca.gov 

 
  

mailto:dept-comdev@ci.brentwood.ca.us
mailto:dhill@ci.brentwood.ca.us
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CITY OF CLAYTON 
 
Phone:    (925) 673-7340       Population:   10,897 
Fax:   (925) 672-4917       Incorporated:   1964 
Address:  6000 Heritage Trail, Clayton, CA 94517    Area:    4 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.clayton.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Charlie Mullen, Community Development Director 
(925) 673-7340 
cmullen@ci.clayton.ca.us 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Milan Sikela Assistant Planner (925) 673-7340 msikela@ci.clayton.ca.us 
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CITY OF CONCORD 
 
Phone:   (925) 671-3152          Population:   122,067 
Fax:   (925) 671-3381       Incorporated:   1905 
Address:  1950 Parkside Drive, Concord, CA 94519   Area:    31.13 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.concord.ca.us 
Email:    zoning@ci.concord.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Victoria Walker, Community & Economic 

Development Director 
(925) 671-3434 
vwalker@ci.concord.ca.us 

Laura Simpson, Planning Manager 
(925) 671-3369 
laura.simpson@ci.concord.ca.us 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Andrew Mogensen Principal Planner (925) 671-3332 andrew.mogensen@ci.concord.ca.us 

Florence Weiss Downtown Program 
Manager 

(925) 671-3403 florence.weiss@ci.concord.ca.us 

Frank Abejo Senior Planner (925) 671-3152 frank.abejo@ci.concord.ca.us 

G. Ryan Lenhardt Senior Planner (925) 671-3152 ryan.lenhardt@ci.concord.ca.us 

Grant Spilman Administrative Coordinator (925) 671-3451 grant.spilman@ci.concord.ca.us 

Jason Hade Associate Planner (925) 671-3281 jason.hade@ci.concord.ca.us 

Joan Ryan Senior Planner (925) 671-3370 joan.ryan@ci.concord.ca.us 

John Montagh Redevelopment and 
Housing Manager 

(925) 671-3082 john.montagh@ci.concord.ca.us 
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TOWN OF DANVILLE 
 
Phone:   (925) 314-3310       Population:   42,039 
Fax:   (925) 838-0360       Incorporated:   1982 
Address:  510 La Gonda Way, Danville, CA 94526    Area:    18.1 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.danville.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Tai Williams, Community Development Director 
(925) 314-3313 
twilliams@danville.ca.gov 

Kevin Gailey, Chief of Planning 
(925) 314-3305 
kgailey@danville.ca.gov 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Crystal De Castro Associate Planner (925) 314-3314 cdecastro@danville.ca.gov 

David Crompton Principal Planner (925) 314-3349 dcrompton@danville.ca.gov 

Joan Snashall Administrative Secretary (925) 314-3307 jsnashall@danville.ca.gov 

Zoe Merideth Assistant Planner/ Code 
Enforcement Officer 

(925) 314-3335 zmerideth@danville.ca.gov 
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CITY OF EL CERRITO  

 
Phone:   (510) 215-4330       Population:   23,549  
Fax:   (510) 215-5401       Incorporated:   1917  
Address:  10890 San Pablo Avenue, El Cerrito, CA 94530   Area:    3.7 sq mi 
Website:  www.el-cerrito.org 
Email:    comments@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Melanie Mintz, Interim Community Development 

Director 
(510) 215-4339 
mmintz@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us  

Margaret Kavanaugh-Lynch, Development Services 
Manager 

(510) 215-4332 
mkavanaugh-lynch@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Hilde Myall Senior Housing Program 
Manager 

(510) 215-4358 hmyall@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 

Maria Sanders Environmental Analyst (510) 559-7685 msanders@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 

Noel Ibalio Senior Planner (510) 215-4384 nibalio@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 

Sean Moss Senior Planner (510) 215-4359 smoss@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us 

 
  

mailto:comments@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us
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CITY OF HERCULES 
 
Phone:   (510) 245-6531          Population:   24,060 
Fax:   (510) 799-8249       Incorporated:   1900 
Address:  111 Civic Drive, Hercules, CA 94547    Area:    18.2 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.hercules.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Holly Smyth, Planning Director 
(510) 245-6531 
hsmyth@ci.hercules.ca.us 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 
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CITY OF LAFAYETTE 
 
Phone:   (925) 284-1976          Population:   23,893 
Fax:   (925) 284-1122       Incorporated:   1968 
Address:  3675 Mount Diablo Boulevard, Lafayette, CA 94549  Area:    15 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.lafayette.ca.us 
Email:    planner@lovelafayette.org 
 
Leadership: 
 
Niroop Srivatsa, Planning and Building Department Director 
(925) 299-3206 
nsrivatsa@lovelafayette.org 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Anthony Arrivas Planning Technician (925) 299-3205 aarrivas@lovelafayette.org 

Catarina Kidd Contract Planner (925) 299-3241 ckidd@lovelafayette.org 

Greg Wolff Senior Planner (925) 299-3204 gwolff@lovelafayette.org 

Lindy Chan Senior Planner (925) 299-3202 lchan@lovelafayette.org 

Lisa Martin Department Assistant (925) 299-3201 lmartin@lovelafayette.org 

Megan Canales Planning Technician (925) 299-3242 mcanales@lovelafayette.org 

Michael Cass Associate Planner (925) 299-3219 mcass@lovelafayette.org 

Sarah Allen Assistant Planner (925) 299-3208 sallen@lovelafayette.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:planner@lovelafayette.org
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CITY OF MARTINEZ 
 
Phone:    (925) 372-3515       Population:   35,824 
Address:  525 Henrietta Street, Martinez, CA 94553   Incorporated:   1876 
Website:  www.cityofmartinez.org     Area:    13 sq mi 
 
Leadership: 
 
Alan Shear, Acting City Manager 
(925) 372-3577 
ashear@cityofmartinez.org 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Corey Simon Senior Planner (925) 372-3518 csimon@cityofmartinez.org 

Dina Tasini Planning Manager (925) 372-3563 dtasini@cityofmartinez.org 
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TOWN OF MORAGA 
 
Phone:   (925) 888-7040       Population:   16,016 
Fax:   (925) 376-5203       Incorporated:   1974 
Address:  329 Rheem Boulevard, Moraga, CA 94556   Area:    9 sq mi 
Website:  www.moraga.ca.us 
Email:   planning@moraga.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Ellen Clark, Planning Director 
(925) 888-7041 
eclark@moraga.ca.us 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Brian Horn Associate Planner (925) 888-7044 bhorn@moraga.ca.us 

Ella Samonsky Associate Planner (925) 888-7042 esamonsky@moraga.ca.us 

Kelly Clancy Planning Assistant (925) 888-7040 kclancy@moraga.ca.us 

 
  

mailto:planning@moraga.ca.us
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CITY OF ORINDA   

 
Phone:   (925) 253-4210       Population:   17,643 
Fax:   (925) 253-7719       Incorporated:   1985 
Address:  22 Orinda Way, Orinda, CA 94563    Area:    13 sq mi 
Website:  www.cityoforinda.org 
Email:    orindaplanning@cityoforinda.org 
 
Leadership: 
 
Emmanuel Ursu, Planning Director 
(925) 253-4240 
eursu@cityoforinda.org  
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Binh Nguyen Planning Technician (925) 253-4282 bnguyen@cityoforinda.org 

Binh Nguyen Planning Technician (925) 253-4282 bnguyen@cityoforinda.org 

Christina Ratcliffe, 
AICP Senior Planner (925) 253-4213 cratcliffe@cityoforinda.org 

Dorothy Dickson-
Dodds 

Senior Administrative 
Assistant 

(925) 253-4238 ddodds@cityoforinda.org 

Parish Burns Assistant Planner (925) 253-4261 pburns@cityoforinda.org 

Roscoe Mata Associate Planner (925) 253-4212 rmata@cityoforinda.org 
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CITY OF OAKLEY   

 
Phone:   (925) 625-7000       Population:   35,432  
Address:  3231 Main Street, Oakley, CA 94561    Incorporated:  1999 
Website:  www.ci.oakley.ca.us      Area:    16 sq mi 
 
Leadership: 
 
Bryan Montgomery, City Manager 
(925) 625-700 
bmontgomery@ci.oakley.ca.us 

Joshua McMurray Senior Planner 
(925) 625-7004  
mcmurray@ci.oakley.ca.us 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Ken Strelo Senior Planner (925) 625-7036 strelo@ci.oakley.ca.us 

 
 
 
 
  

mailto:strelo@ci.oakley.ca.us
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CITY OF PINOLE 
 
Phone:   (510) 724-8912               Population:   18,390 
Fax:   (510) 724-9826       Incorporated:   1903 
Address:  2131 Pear Street, Pinole, CA 94564    Area:    13.5 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.pinole.ca.us 
Email:    planning@ci.pinole.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Winston Rhodes, Planning Manager 
(510) 724-9014 
wrhodes@ci.pinole.ca.us 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

    

 
  

mailto:planning@ci.pinole.ca.us
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CITY OF PITTSBURG 
 

Phone:   (925) 252-4920          Population:   63,264 
Fax:   (925) 252-4814        Incorporated:   1903 
Address:  65 Civic Avenue, Pittsburg, CA 94565    Area:    18 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.pittsburg.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Kristin Pollot, Planning Manager 
(925) 252-4920 
kpollot@ci.pittsburg.ca.us 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Kathy Comtois 
Administrative Assistant to 
the Director 

(925) 252-4920 kcomtois@ci.pittsburg.ca.us 

Leah Warren Permit Technician (925) 252-4910 lwarren@ci.pittsburgh.ca.us 

Shelby Pereira Permit Technician (925) 252-4910 spereira@ci.pittsburg.ca.us 
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CITY OF PLEASANT HILL 
 
Phone:   (925) 671-5209          Population:   33,152 
Fax:   (925) 682-9327       Incorporated:   1961 
Address:  100 Gregory Lane, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523   Area:    7 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Greg Fuz, City Planner 
(925) 671-5218 
gfuz@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us 

Troy Fujimoto, Senior Planner 
(925) 671-5224 
tfujimoto@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Diane Bentley Administrative Secretary (925) 671-5259 dbentley@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us 

Jay Lewis City Code Investigator (925) 671-5207 jlewis@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us 

Jeff Olsen Associate Planner (925) 671-5206 jolsen@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us 

Lori Radcliffe Assistant Planner (925) 671-5297 lradcliffe@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us 

 
  
 
  

mailto:tfujimoto@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us
mailto:dbentley@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us
mailto:jolsen@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us
mailto:lradcliffe@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us
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CITY OF RICHMOND 
 
Phone:   (510) 620-6706           Population:   103,701 
Address:  450 Civic Center Plaza, Second Floor, Richmond, CA 94804 Incorporated:   1905 
Website:  www.ci.richmond.ca.us      Area:    52 sq mi 
 
Leadership: 
 
Richard Mitchell, Planning and Building Director 
(510) 620-6706, 
richard_mitchell@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Lina Valasco, Senior Planner 
(510) 620-6841 
lina_valasco@ci.richmond.ca.us 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Gabino Arredondo 
Health and Wellness 
Coordinator 

(510) 620-6606 gabino_arredondo@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Hector Lopez Senior Planner (510) 620-6702 hector_lopez@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Hector Rojas Senior Planner (510) 620-6662 hector_rojas@ci.richmond.ca.us 

I Kuan Choi Executive Secretary (510) 620-6706 ichoi@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Jonelyn Whales Senior Planner (510) 620-6785 jonelyn_whales@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Kieron Slaughter Associate Planner (510) 620-6887 kieron_slaughter@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Sabrina Lundy Administrative Aide (510) 620-6706 sabrina_lundy@ci.richmond.ca.us 
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CITY OF SAN PABLO 
 
Phone:   (510) 215-3030          Population:   29,139     
Fax:   (510) 235-9417      Incorporated:   1948 
Address:  13831 San Pablo Avenue, San Pablo, CA 94806  Area:    2.6 sq mi 
Website:  www.ci.san-pablo.ca.us 
 
Leadership: 
 
Michele Rodriguez, Development Services Manager 
(510) 215-3031 
micheler@ci.san-pablo.ca.us 
 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Dylan Parker Planning Aide (510) 215-3052 dylanp@sanpabloca.gov 

Mayra Corleto Administrative Secretary (510) 215-3034 mayrac@sanpabloca.gov 

Rod Simpson Assistant Planner (510) 215- 3036 rods@sanpabloca.gov 

Tina Gallegos Assistant to the City 
Manager + City Planner 

(510) 215-3002 tinag@sanpabloca.gov 
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CITY OF SAN RAMON 
 
Phone:   (925) 973-2560              Population:   72,148  
Fax:   (925) 838-3231       Incorporated:   1983 
Address:  2401 Crow Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA 94583  Area:    18 sq mi  
Website:  www.sanramon.ca.gov 
Email:   planning@sanramon.ca.gov 
 
Leadership: 
 
Phil Wong, Community Development Director 
(925) 973-2560 
pwong@sanramon.ca.gov 

Debbie Chamberlain, Planning Services Manager 
(925) 973-2566 
dchamberlain@sanramon.ca.gov 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Cindy Yee Associate Planner (925) 973-2562 cyee@sanramon.ca.gov 

Jennifer Chavez Office Technician I (925) 973-2561 jchavez@sanramon.ca.gov 

Lauren Barr Senior Planner (925) 973-2567 lbarr@sanramon.ca.gov 

Luisa Amerigo Office Specialist (925) 973-2571 lamerigo@sanramon.ca.gov 

Ryan Driscoll Assistant Planner (925) 973-2568 rdriscoll@sanramon.ca.gov 

Shinei Tsukamoto Associate Planner (925) 973-2569 stsukamoto@sanramon.ca.gov 
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CITY OF WALNUT CREEK 
 
Phone:   (925) 256-3558       Population:   64,173 
Fax:   (925) 256-3500       Incorporated:   1914 
Address:  1666 North Main Street, Walnut Creek, CA 94596   Area:    20 sq mi 
Website:  www.walnut-creek.org 
Email:   DutyPlanner@walnut-creek.org 
 
Leadership: 
 
Sandra Meyer, Community Development Director 
(925) 943-5834 
meyer@walnut-creek.org 

Steve Buckley, Planning Manager + Code 
Enforcement Supervisor 

(925) 256-3543 
buckley@walnut-creek.org 

 

STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

PLANNING STAFF 

Adjelegan Lassey Assistant Planner 
(925) 943-5899 

x2248 
lassey@ci.walnut-creek.org 

Afshan Hamid Associate Planner 
(925) 943-5899 

x2209 
ahamid@ci.walnut-creek.org 

Alan B. Carreon Associate Planner 
(925) 943-5899  

x2210 
carreon@walnut-creek.org 

Andrew M. Smith Senior Planner 
(925) 943-5899 

x2213 
asmith@walnut-creek.org 

Chip Griffin Associate Planner 
(925) 943-5899 

x2678 
griffin@ci.walnut-creek.org 

Ethan Bindernagel Senior Planner 
(925) 943-5899 

x2250 
bindernagel@ci.walnut-creek.org 

Jeremy Lochirco Senior Planner 
(925) 943-5899 

x2251 
lochirco@walnut-creek.org 

Kenneth W. Nodder Senior Planner 
(925) 943-5899 

x2234 
nodder@walnut-creek.org 

Margo Ernst CDBG & Housing Analyst 
(925) 943-5899  

x2208 
ernst@walnut-creek.org 

 
 

mailto:meyer@walnut-creek.org

